TYPICAL CHARACTERISTICS
ON
7CL1500-60-CD-SFF
7311-F Grove Road Frederick, MD 21704 USA Phone: (301)662-5019 Fax: (301)662-1731
Email: sales@pmi-rf.com
PMI model number 7CL1500-60-CD-SFF is a Combline Bandpass
filter with SMA female connectors in and out. All filters will be
machined and silver plated to provide the highest possible Q.
September 1, 2014
Designed, Tested & Reported By:
Sebastian Palacio
TYPICAL CHARACTERISTICS
ON
7CL1500-60-CD-SFF
7311-F Grove Road Frederick, MD 21704 USA Phone: (301)662-5019 Fax: (301)662-1731
Email: sales@pmi-rf.com
TEST ITEM
 NO.
PARAMETERS SPECIFIED VALUE MEASURED VALUE QA/QC
1
Center
Frequency:
1500 MHz Nom.
1500 MHz
(See Plot)
  2
3 dB Pass band
Bandwidth:
60 MHz Min.
60MHz
(See Plot)
3
Pass band
VSWR:
1.5:1 Max
1.17:1
(See Plot)
4
Passband
Insertion Loss:
7 dB Max
2.12dB
(See Plot)
5
Loss Ripple
(peak to peak):
0.5 dB Max
0.1dB
(See Plot)
6
Rejection:
60 dB
DC – 1380 MHz Min.
64.47dB
(See Plot)
7
Rejection:
60 dB
1620 MHz–3000 MHz
74.79dB
(See Plot)
8
Input Power:
+30 dBm Max +30 dBm
9
Impedance
(Source Load):
50 ohms Nom. Pass
TYPICAL CHARACTERISTICS
ON
7CL1500-60-CD-SFF
7311-F Grove Road Frederick, MD 21704 USA Phone: (301)662-5019 Fax: (301)662-1731
Email: sales@pmi-rf.com
Narrow-Band Plot
Broad-Band Plot
TYPICAL CHARACTERISTICS
ON
7CL1500-60-CD-SFF
7311-F Grove Road Frederick, MD 21704 USA Phone: (301)662-5019 Fax: (301)662-1731
Email: sales@pmi-rf.com
Group Delay & Phase Linearity